©On-Bright Electronics                    Confidential                      Preliminary datasheet
OB_DOC_DS_335000
- 1 -
OB3 3 5 0
 Cost  Effect ive  LED Controlle r
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB3350 is a highly integrated and cost effective
Light Emitting Diode (LED) driver optimized for

(SOP)
150 /W
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB3350CP SOP8, pb-free in tube
OB3350CPA SOP8, pb-free in T&R
OB3350        X          X           X
Cost Effective LED Controller
Package Package Pb- free Packing
C:SOP8 P:Pb-free
Blank:Tube
A: Taping
Package Marking Information
Y:Year Code
WW:Week Code(01-52)
ZZZ:Lot Code
C:SOP8 Package
P:Pb-free Package
S:Internal Code(Optional)
 Information  Information
X XX
PackagePackage
C:SOP8C:SOP8
SOP8
ription
8, pb-free in tpb-free in t
pb-free ifree
150 /W /W
©On-Bright Electronics                    Confidential                      Preliminary datasheet
OB_DOC_DS_335000
- 3 -
OB3 3 5 0
Cost  Effect ive  LED Controller
Pin Configuration
1
2
3
4
8
7
5
6
PWM
COMP
OB3350
GATE OVP
FBCS
GND
VIN
No. Name I/O Pin Function
1 VIN Power Power Supply Input
2 GATE I/O Gate Driver Output Pin
3 GND GND Ground
4 CS I/O Current Sense Input
5 FB I/O LED Current Feedback Input
6 COMP I/O Boost Converter Loop Compensation Pin
7 OVP I/O Over Voltage Protection Sense Input
8 PWM I/O External PWM Dimming Control
Po
Gate DrGate D
CurrCurr
LEDLED
Boost Boos
I/O O
in Funct
Power Supply IPower Supply I
 Driver ODriver O
©On-Bright Electronics                    Confidential                      Preliminary datasheet
OB_DOC_DS_335000
- 4 -
OB3 3 5 0
Cost  Effect ive  LED Controller
Functional Block Diagram